In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of LIQOZ
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e raotde. NOtice of statement of affairs

msolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

WHHRT M

23[03!2018 #101
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

m
comprymi o |7+ 0] 7[5 5[5

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |Business Growth Mechanics Limited

|

bold black capitals.

Liguidator’s name
Full forename(s) (Christopher David
Surname ,Horner

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number ) Robson Scott Associates Ltd
49 Duke Street
Darlington

Street

Post town ICounty Durham

County/Region

et o3 Tl

Country

Liquidator’s name ©

Full forename(s)

@ Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

another liquidator.

I Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number

Street

0 Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
another fiquidator.

Post town

County/Region

Postcode

EEEEEEN

Country

—_—— e — e

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

e Jof7 o3 [2[ofi[s

Statement of affairs

]

o

O

| attach:

Statement of affairs by the liguidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

X

Signature

21 Jofs  [2fol1fs

04/17 Version 1.0




Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

R6.3

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Business Growth Mechanics Limited
Company Number: 07407953

Statement as to affairs of Business Growth Mechanics Limited on the 7t March 2018 being
a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

STATEMENT OF TRUTH

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Stephen Sanders

Signed WA l/Sa‘h

7th March 2618

Dated




A - SUMMARY OF ASSETS

Book Value

Estimated to Realise

£

£

Assets Subject to Specific
Charge

Assets Subject to Fixed
Charge

Assets Subject to Floating
Charge

Assets not Subject to
Charge

Available to preferential
creditors

o S Mg

Date: 7th March 2018




A1 - SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES

Estimated
to Realise
£ £
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 0
Liabilities
Wages (800)
Holiday Pay (1,229)
{2,029)
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards preferential (2,029)
creditors
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charge Q
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Employees {27,850)
HM Revenue and Customs (8,355)
Deficiency in Preferential Claims (b/d) (2,029)
(38,234)
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency} as regards non preferential (38,234)
creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Share Capital:
Ordinary (100)
(100)
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards members (38,334)

The total number of employees included in the above
summary is 2 and the total of their claims is £29,878.94.

The total number of consumers included in the above
summary is 0 and the total of their claims is £0.00.

NOTES:

- The Estimated Statement of Affairs, which should be read in conjunction with the

attached notes, does not take into account the costs of the Insolvency process.

(i Ml

Signature

Date: 7th March 2018




(9 919 weysduLig
¥y xog Od

pung

000 810Z/£0/90 00°Q ‘sjuawiied Aouepunpay | 9duURNSU| JRUOIIEN QYL
Z7Z1 863N
auA] uodn anseomaN
uoUaQBUOT MIIA
}Jed uojuag ssnoH
YHIOM®IBM 707848
wooy 3Jtun Bulpuey sLwo3sny
00°0 L0°GGE‘R swiLe)) ADUaA)osu) pue anuassy wWH
pIsy {spon3sod uewie|d
7 A1N23s JO anjeA uaAl8 Ajundas ajeq | A3lindas Aue jo s)1e3aq | 7 393p JO Junowy YIm) ssauppy 10 JO3Ipald JO dweN

P18y Aundas Aue

40 S)1e33(, Japun payylauapl ate uotssassod s,Auedwod ayy ut A3uadotd J2A0 2131 JO UOLIUD1SI SUILILRYD SI0P3LI PUR SJUSWSIISR I)es jeustlipuod 1o Suised)
1233eYD ‘aseyoaind-au1y Jopun s1olpal) “(oueApe ul pred sAeY OYM SISWNSUOD pue saako)dws Jawuoy ‘saako)dwa 3dadxa) sio3padd (e sapnidu) (310N

Q31IWIT SOINVHIIW HLMOYO SSANISNE - SYIWNSNOD ANV STIA0TdWI DONIANTIXI SHOLIQIYD ANVAWOD 18




810T UoIe|y W)L =21e(

/

anjeusig

00'001 Jelol
0
£1MS uopuo’
sauleg s1apues
00°001 00°}) 0o} 00°1L AdeuipiQ | peoy uoljeis &€ uaydas Jw
3 dn pajjed w_s pajjed aleys | I play sadeys 3 ateys jo IELY] {apodysod 19p|oyareys
unouwr je3o | 43d junowy JO Jaquiny JUNOWe JeuWwoN saJeys Jo adA] U}IMm) Ssalppy JO 3WweN ‘0N

A3.LIWIT SDINVHOIW HLMOWUD SSANISNG - SHIATOHAAVHS D




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

HPresenter information

wponant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
an the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Chris Horner

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

EWhere to send

Campany name

Rebson Scott Associates Ltd

Robson Scott Associates Ltd

|

{ 49 Duke Street

' Darlington

I Pt County Durham
Caunty/Region

= [olc[s[ [7[s[ol_
Country

\nx

Telephane

nChecinst

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

HFurther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




